o T NEEDI.E STRAIGHT I.OCK-STITCH _-
e MACHINE WITH VERTICAL EDGETRIMMER =
KM-506-7S = ~'KM-506 -
“KM-5067N
1-NEEDLE, NEEDLE FEED I.OCK-STITCII
MACH[NE WIIH.VERTICAL EDGETRIMMER ——

“KM=536°7S . KM-530- ==
_ KMS3OIN

———

@m.‘it@

PME-060525

From the library of: Superior S




KM-506 SERIES

.....................................................................................................................

® KM-506-7S
1-NEEDLE, STRAIGHT LOCK-STITCH MACHINE WITH VERTICAL EDGE
TRIMMER AND THREAD TRIMMER DRIVEN BY SERVO MOTOR
® KM-506-7N
1-NEEDLE, STRAIGHT LOCK-STITCH MACHINE WITH VERTICAL EDGE
TRIMMER AND THREAD TRIMMER DRIVEN BY NEEDLE POSITIONING MOTOR
® KM-506
1-NEEDLE, STRAIGHT LOCK-STITCH MACHINE WITH VERTICAL EDGE
TRIMMER

KM-530 SERIES

.....................................................................................................................

e KM-530-7S
1-NEEDLE, NEEDLE FEED LOCK-STITCH MACHINE WITH VERTICAL
EDGE TRIMMER AND THREAD TRIMMER DRIVEN BY SERVO MOTOR
® KM-530-7N
1-NEEDLE, NEEDLE FEED LOCK-STITCH MACHINE WITH VERTICAL EDGE
TRIMMER AND THREAD TRIMMER DRIVEN BY NEEDLE POSITIONING MOTOR

® KM-530
1-NEEDLE, NEEDLE FEED LOCK-STITCH MACHINE WITH VERTICAL EDGE TRIMMER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS
= i

Machine Body & Thread Tension Adjusting Mechanism
QUEE QU AIEFR] ZEE| BEH|ceeevrerrererrersencrcsercacemsesssssssssesssasassssstssasessnsssssssssesesssssassesssasssasses

Upper Shaft & Thread Take Up Lever Mechanism
APZE Q8 AITHT| BEH| oevevreererrerrersersssssreseesersesssssssassssssssessassssessasssssssssssessesssssssssssssessasssess

Upright Shaft & Lower Shaft Mechanism
MIEZE B BIE DT covroererrersersmessessesreeseessensessssassssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssees

Feed Mechanism

THOIE BT cererereercrevsirenrareecsesrestsesescssassstsessonsesessacssssessassessesessentossessestosasssassassossassssssssanes

Thread Trimmer Mechanism

AEEL B H - eeeeeeeeeenemremsesesessssssassssssssssassessensesssssanssssssssssssssssasssssnsssssssssssssassassessasassssasassasses

Mes Driving Mechanism

BUA TE BEH| oeveecerceremrmseneneressmesesasess s sssasessesessesstsssessssssassesssssssassasssssssssssassasssssssesss

Needle Bar & Needle Bar Driving Mechanism
HHSDH B HESDH Q5 | oorerveeerrrrsermriresisimnesseisesesesessssssessessessossesstssscssssssassessasscasasss

Presser Foot & Tension Release Mechanism

L EREE QU AL B T| B[ eeeeereereeserionsecssersessnssssnsssssssssassssssssssssssessesessessusssssassassassasesessnss

Thread Wiper Mechanism
QEOITH B[ covevveerrerirsereserensosissrsssersssensasssmsensasisessssessssssssissssssesessssssssessrsssersssasssnissserssssssss

Reverse Button Mechanism

OEL HYEE B[ oeereerereereeresrensessessesssssesssssssessesmsessessssssassassssssssassansssssassssssssssssssssassssssanes

Program Unit Box & Auto Presser Lifting Solenoid Mechanism(Option Parts:SPF-5)
T2 SUE YA U KIS D2 S D cerrerrerrerreernrssrersessessessessssssssssessassssossisseens

Lubrication
TR DT eeererrerereversereasensesiuesessssessersssisissssssessisssssssssssesesssssssesscssssesssssssssessesssssssssassisssess

Accessories

OHMIAIR ceeveeereeansesesesemsuesssssesssnsassssonsnssesessssssssssssssssesssssosssesssssssossssssssssssassssnsnsassossasssnse

Special Parts For (KM-506-7N. KM-530-7N)
(KM-506-7N.KM-530-7N) F S5 BEH - reerrrrrreriennniinieitistseeserensctseseesiessessseeenns

Gauge Parts
FUOIKL BEH] «eoverererersosionsoessesossessesscsscssessesssensesasessessessessssssessssassartaressessetnsensensesssssassssssas

OZ32FX==ITQmMMUADD

NOTE : Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.

2 Xk= Parts Book2Z MALZIULEZ HIFHE A SVHLICHL
This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Machine Body
& Thread Tension Adjusting Mechanism

T X ETH IE A

A-14

TITITTIT 9 e
_ ' -

= A62
A-48 -
S
| |
A7 A-46 | E L A6
117 A-B A9 A-15 ® | | m el
1® At T A151 o 1 O » %'27
- -y eo ® |A-d8-1,
A-25 '—23
T ol =
) A-37
b =]
A-28
A6 A-40
ae w1 —_—
A-38
o ¢ | ]
-10 A-11 A-1 A-2
A-41 A-42 As b 0 A-18
A-21
TS
A-23Q | Oas2s
A-24 O IA'22
A-29

A-30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Assembly

NOTE:

L-7=KM-506-7S
M-7=KM-530-7S
L=KM-506
M=KM-530
[Common Part
*=Gauge Part

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Namse of Parts & 9 Qty No.
A-1 01-001A-5060 | L Arm, Bed ofg} wl= 1
A=2 AS-003743-00 | M Arm. Bed ojgt vl = 1
A-3 AS-003909-00 | L-7 Arm, Bed ofgt W= 1
A-4 AS-003910-00 | M-7 Arm. Bed o} ¥l= 1
A5 01-041C-3500 Face Plate ks 1
A6 01-042M-3500 Gasket For A-5 g 7pAA 1
A-7 SC-0523-1230 Screw (3/16° n=28) #5449 a6 0= | 3
A-8 01-139C-2500 Take Up Lever Cover Ala] 7] A 1
A-9 SC-0548-7400 Screw (3/16° n=28) cjolotst Avjal(3/16" n=28)| 1
A-10 01-144R-1230 Face Plate Rubber Cap(L) Wy 3feb) ) 94G-D| 1
A-11 01-110R-1230 Face Plate Rubber Cap(S) Wik 2gehl () M@ | 1
A-12 01-140C-2500 Back Cover WE7(STD) 1
A-13 01-241M-2500 Gasket For Back Cover g7 7t 1
A-14 SC-0548-7400 | L. M Screw (3/16" n=28) dolohe #uAH3/16" n=28) 8
A-14-1 | SC-0523-1230 | L-7. M-7 | Screw (3/16" n=28) 2884 Y3 agia} 3
A-142 | $C-0548-7400 | L-7. M7 | Screw (3/16” n=28) ol gkt Huial 5
A-14-3 | 5C-0215-1230 | L-7. M-7 | Screw (9/64" n=40) F7plAHR) 1
A-14-4 | SC-019W-1230 | L-7. M7 | Screw (9/64" n=40) A3 e 9}ja} 1
A-15 01-110R-1230 Arm Rubber Cap(L) g 2oy (F) A83)| 4
A-16 04-003R-1600 Arm Rubber Cap(S) ol (&) 2
A-17 01-008R-3400 | M. M-7 Rubber Cap For F-15 w3 F4vb 1
A-18 01-021R-1600 Bed Rubber Cap & F3A) ol 1
A-19 01-005A-257A | L-7. M-7 | Code Bushing e 34 1
A-20 01-016C-1230 Bed Base "FRONT"(A) e W3 (i) 1
A-21 01-115C-1230 Bed Leg Right ] 1
A-22 SC-0346-2350 Screw (M8X 1.25) wle ud) $AJHE(MXIS)| 1
A-23 01-038W-1230 Spring Washer For A-21 vje a3 Axa] oA 2
A-24 SN-0112-1230 Nut(M8 X 1.25) v = w3l o & (M8X1.25) 1
A-25 01-010M-2350 Brand Mark Abst o3 (GE) 1
A-26 01-142A-257A | L-7. M-7 | Code Holder "A” 5 Fo]"A” 1
A-27 01-143A-257A | L-7. M=7 | Code Holder "B" e Fle]"B” 1
A-28 01-009R-5300 | L-7, M7 | Cable Holder(7N) Aol ZholA (6N) 1
A-29 12-016M-2350 | L-7. M=7 | Earth Line o 24 (#1) 1
A-30 02-003A-2700 | L-7. M-7 | Nylon Clip ol 2 237 3
A-31* 01-036A-5060 | L. L-7 Needle Plate (1/47) A 3H1/4"-6.4mm) 1
A-32* | 01-114A-5300 | M. M-7 Needle Plate (1/47) AH(1/4"-64mm) 1
A-33 01-136S-1230 Screw For Needle Plate A JAa} 2
A-34 01-434A-1230 Slide Plate ] 3 2H(#D) 1
A-35 01-145A-5307 Sub Needle Plate vz Ay 1
A-36 01-1368-1230 Screw For Needle Plate A A} 2
A-37 01-035M-5060 | L Model Mark (KM-506) 29 o=z 1
A-38 01-016M-5300 | M Model Mark (KM-530) 25 opa 1
A-39 01-035M-506S | L-7 Model Mark (KM-506-7S) 29 o= 1
A-40 01-040M-537S | M-7 Model Mark(KM-530-7S) 27 up=a 1
A-41 01-035P-1370 Number Plate REX] 1
A-42 01-035P-7400 Pin FEX K 2
A-43 01-038M-2500 Brand Mark w3y op=z 1
A-44 01-116A-2350 Guide Bar A ¥ 1
A-46 40-201A-2700 L-7. M-7 Supplementry Tension Control Ass' y | & A}xz} 1=
A-47 SC-0104-5607 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (11/64" n=40) i Pelg TP a=i) | 1
A-48 GP-011097-00 | L. M Three Hole Thread Guide e Ao 1
A-48-1 | 01-027C-1230 | L. M Nut For A-48-1 ATy Ao vE 1
A-50 01-030C-1230 Arm Thread Guide o AdFo 1
A-51 S$C-0120-1230 Screw (9/64” n=40) 29 g ghulahyes’ n=40)| 1
A-52 01-031C-1230 Thread Guide For A-5 3 Ao 1
A-53 SC-0120-1230 Screw (9/64° n=40) 29z shhaHY/6e n=40)| 1
A-54 40-004A-350A Thread Tension Control Ass y Axy (M) A-Type 1=
A-55 05-013C-257U Arm Thread Guide(L) o Alehii(L) 1
A-57 SC-0114-1230 Screw (15/64" n=28) A7 Q29 A5G n=28) | 1
A-58 01-017C-1230 { L. M Bed Base "FRONT"(B) W= WAF) 1
A-59 01-047A-5300 Chip Shute Guide(U) A si%& 7lel=(h) 1
A-G0 SC-0539-5050 Screw (9/64° n=40) & glu} AYAHI/64 n=40) | 2
A-61 40-104A-3500 Cap For Tension Release Pin Axd7l 9 R 1
A-62 SC-0164-2700 Screw(M5) A9 Aol A YA} 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Upper Shaft &
Thread Take Up Lever Mechanism
V= B AR A

B;31 B-32
B s oy~ |+ *B-28-1 B,35817 ;T8 =
Q = B-26
=B-25
B-23-1
Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts E -] Q'ty Assr:om o
B-1 02-101A-5300 Upper Shaft AF2(Servo) L=4195 1
B-2 02-115C-2500 0il Adjusting Pin For B-1 A& e 239 1
B-3 02-016R-1230 O-Ring For B-2 AbZe gt z2d o8 1
B-4 02-018W-1230 Rubber for B-2 Aba goF 2 o9 1
B-5 GP-008586-00 Upper Shaft Felter 45 0= 1
B-7 02-110A-5300 Link Cam 2= 7 S
B-7-1 02-111A-5300 Mes Cam vl 27} 1
B-7- 02-011P-5300 Pin For B-7-1 o Bt R g B 1
B-9 SC-0123-1230 Screw (9/32" n=28) A2 3% 93 aPpAHYR n=28) | 1
B-13 02-115A-5300 Upper Shaft Bushing (F) Abde A LAl 1
B-14 02-105A-2500 Upper Shaft Bushing (M) Abdn A 1
B-16 02-121A-1230 Upper Shaft Collar A2 7lel 1
B-17 SC-A129-4515 Serew (1/47 n=40) Fdol WFHAHI/A n=40) | 2
B-18 02-211A-1230 Upper Shaft Gear A2 7)o 1
B-19 SC-A126-4515 Screw (1/47 n=40) Fbe] WEUAHL/A n=40) | 2
B-21 02-106A-257B Upper Shaft Bushing(R) Abde FA) 1
B-22 02-028C-1230 0il Seal For B-20. 21 Ak ¢ald 1
B-23 02-20TA-25TA Pulley (Only for Trimming M/C) Eas| 1
B-23-1 02-207A-25TA Pulley (Only for Regulator M/C) e 1
B-25 SC-0150-2500 | L. M., L-7 | Screw (15/64" n=28) el AUAH15/64" n=28) | 2
B-26 SC-0188-1230 | L. M Serew(5/16” n=24) %2 SAHE/16T n=24) 1
B-27 08-201A-250A Thread Take Up Lever Ass y A3 7] (&) 110-39070 1
B-28 SC-0504-1230 Screw (1/47 n=40) A 713 DAGAHL/A n=40) | 1
B-28-1 SC-0129-7400 Screw (1/47 n=40) ?1ej I AH1/4" n=40) 1
B-30 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 2947 1
B-31 SC-0507-1230 Serew (15/64° n=28) A2A mAGAIE/60 n=28) | 1
B-32 08-005R-250A 0il Protection Rubber 2 ufe] - 1
B-33 08-106C-2500 Protection Plate =7 A& 1
B-34 Synchronizer Ass y Al Az o)A (3) 1
B-34-1 11-020A-2500 Magnetic Holder who| el F (2) _—
B=34-2 | 11-022W-2500 Washer For B-34-1 bl el Fol HelA (4)
B-34-3 | 11-0218-2500 Screw For B-34-1 vhodl el gol Huopab (1)
B-34-4 | 13-0000-SE55 Synchronizer Ass'y (Servo) Az R fe] 2] (3)Servo (1)
B-35 SC-0507-1230 Serew (15/64" n=28) AaRAl AYAHI5/64" n=28) [ 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Upright Shaft &
Lower Shaft Mechanism
MN&= 2 o= &

SunStar

Caras o gl
W
=C-6
C-5
C-29 C-28 C-1
' f; C-20
C-31 C-30 ﬂ
o c-21 Al
c-27 (:;2.1 Cf: . 1 oo C28 ;c11L i cd .
S on, e
C-12 c4g Cc-18 . Cl6 11
fco3 C-25 c-14
c-33 C_34J Jce2
1 c-32
e —
C-10-1
Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts E 3 Q'ty As:lez bly
c-1 03-001A-1600 Upright Shaft 9l 1
c-2 02-112A-1230 Upright Shaft Gear(U) A& Azle] 1
c-3 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4" n=40) F3o] HEPAHL/A n=40) | 2
Cc-5 03-002A-257A | L. M Upright Shaft Bushing(U) )& AFsLAl 1
C-6 SC-0507-1230 Screw (15/64° n=28) Fio] g EaH15/64" n=28)| 1
c-7 03-103A-1230 Upper Shaft Lower B/S A3 sh-Al 1
C-8 02-213A-1230 Upright Shaft Gear(L) HER 1 o_
c-9 SC-A129-4515 Screw (1/4" n=40) FAto] &AM n=40)| 2
C-10 07-103A-257A | L-7, M=7 | Lower Shaft e 1
C-10-1 | 07-103A-257A | L. M Lower Shaft &5 1
c-11 02-214A-1230 Lower Shaft Gear B3 7]o) 1
c-12 07-005M-1230 Lower Shaft Felter 3 e 1
C-13 07-0048-1230 Cap Screw For Lower Shaft Oil &} 2 E o] L}A} 1
C-14 SC-A129-4515 Screw (1/47 n=40) Fie] WEYAHIA n=d0)| 2
C-16 07-102A-1600 Lower Shaft Bushing(R) G ] 1
c-17 S§C-0507-1230 Screw (15/64" n=28) M BA A6 n=28) | ]
C-18 07-103A-1600 Lower Shaft Bushing(M) aF3 FRA(7.94%20% 25) 1
c-19 07-107A-257A | L-7. M=7 | Lower Shaft Bushing(F) &3 A4 (PBBL D) 1
C-20 07-107 A-250A L. M Lower Shaft Bushing([) &F3 A RA) 1
c-21 S5C-0114-1230 Screw (15/64" n=28) A7) (A9 A6 =28 [ 1
C-22 SC-0361-1230 Screw (3/16" n=32) a2 29 2ABAHEA6 n=32) [ 1
c-23 07-015G-1230 Spring For C-22 83 2. AL A~z ]
Cc-24 44-025A-1230 Collar For Lower Shaft 29 gx 7k} (B) TMxI17x8| 1
C-25 SC-0104-5607 Screw (11/64" n=40) 3 F9elg) A TRMANYE n=10) 1
C-26 07-003A-270A L-7 Rotary Hook Ass'y 7}l ( HSH-7.94B) 1%
C-26-1 | 07-001A-357A | M-7 Rotary Hook Ass'y 7}ab( HSH-7. 94BTRN) 14
©-27 07-007A-123A | L Rotary Hook Ass'y 7}o} 1
C-27-1 | 07-003A-350A | M Rotary Hook Ass'y 7hah( HSH-7. 94BSN(4)) 1
Cc-28 07-105A-2700 | L-7, M=7 | Bobbin(AL) R 1
NOTE: C-29 07-105A-2700 | L. M Bobbin(AL) Byl 1
C-30 07-104A-2700 L-7 Bobbin Case Ass' y By A o] A(BC-DBI-NBL) | 13
L-7=KM-506-75 =30 07-004A-3500 | M. M-=7 Bobbin Case Ass y 1wyl Ao A(H4¥) BC-DLN-N| 13
M-7=KM-530-75
L=KM-506 C-31 07-106A-123A | L Bobbin Case Ass'y Bl Al e A(BC-DBI) 13
M=KM-530 c-32 07-013A-1230 Inner Bobbin Stopper 7o} 3te) 1
Eﬁg‘;‘:gg";a’:‘a“ C-33 SC-0174-1230 Screw (11/64° n=40) o] b Bebyes n=40) | 1
C-34 07-011W-1230 Washer For C-33 7}vlite] 244 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Feed Mechanism
ojoj= A

D-109

—— l‘.’i =i D-110
i

D-111
D-85 Q' ===D-112

0 == D-77

D
ZD-44 ﬁ )
D-41 ' = D-13_D-14 . =D-23
D-27 D-104 .
D-42 Bag O
*
D390 =——= n ® H D-117
D-35 D-116 = =,
D-119= % 1 LD-118
1

D-97

FERY

D-114 D-113

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Sunbhtar

Ref. No.

Parts No.

Note

Name of Parts

# 9

2
<

No.
D-1 06-101A-250A | L. L-7 Feed Cam A Jol= 74 A 1
D-2 SC-0129-7400 Screw (1/4” n=40) 71oJLbA} (1747 n=40) 2
D-3 06-101A-350A | M. M-7 Feed Cam A go)= 74 A 1
D-4 06-103C-235B Stop Ring "C” For D-1, 3 292(4 28) 1
D-5 06-102A-2500 | L. L-7 Feed Cam C glolz 7 C 1
D-6 06-102A-3500 | M. M-7 Feed Cam C glole 5 C 1
D-7 06-103A-2500 Feed Rocker Shaft Connecting Rod | 3 o]4 £ = 1
D-8 06-154A-1230 Crank Rod ECEX 33 1
D-9 06-104A-257A | L-7. M7 Feed Regulator Link deole Y= 1
D-10 06-103A-2350 | L. M Feed Regulator Link Fol= =AY 1
D-11 06-104P-2350 Feed Connection Link Pin(A) gloj= 47 = J(A) 1
D-12 SC-0496-3710 Screw (11764 n=40) 34 A4 26 n=0) | 1
D-13 06-105A-2350 Feed Conncction Link(A) o= AZAYA(A) 2
D-14 06-106A-2350 Feed Connection Link(B) ol o738 =(B) 2
D-15 06-107P-2350 Feed Adjusting Link hinge Pin(A) | 3)ol= =43 = QA (A) 1
D-16 SC-0504-1230 Screw (1/4" n=40) A7) 2G4 n=40)]| 1
D-17 06-108P-2350 Feed Adjusting Link Hinge Pin(B) | 9]ej= zalg)= dxs(B)| 1
D-18 SC-0504-1230 Screw (1/4” n=40) A7) 3 A4 n=0) | 1
D-19 06-109P-2350 Feed Connection Link pin(B) glol= Q78 a A(B) 1
D-21 06-110P-2350 Feed Connection Link Pin{C) glolz= d7¥= H(C) 1
D-22 SC-0175-1230 Screw (11/64" n=40) A7) 7t aRAH11/64" n=40) 1
D-23 06-023P-2350 Hinge Pin for D-72 o= 23 AAR= YU | 1
D-24 04-009C-3710 E-Ring ( $5) E3 (4 5) 1
D-25 SC-0175-1230 Screw (11/64" n=40) A7) shet 2AGAH6 n=d0) | 1
D-26 06-112A-2350 Feed Rock Shaft k] 1
D-? 44-0000-1230 Wick For D-26. 51 A 1
D-28 06-140A-1230 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing(R) B #AF) nux1e8x20| 1
D-29 S$C-0114-1230 Screw (15/64° n=28) A7) A3 B =8 | 1
D-30 06-113A-2350 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing(F) FHYR HRA LN XILTX16 1
D-31 SC-0114-1230 Screw (15/64” n=28) A47] 448 2P 0=B) | 1
D-32 06-021 R-1230 Oil cover For D-26, 51 EUd 13uls 2
D-33 06-008A-2350 Feed Bar Crank Y 43 asa 1
D-34 SC-0307-1230 Screw (3/16" n=32) 4 3 ada e =0 | 2
D-35 06-114A-2350 Feed Bar Shaft B4 2 % 1
D-37 44-009C-1230 Wick Holder For D-35 A A= 1
D-38 SC-0133-1230 Screw (1/8" n=44) AlR] AA L} AH1/8" n=44) | 2
D-39 06-102W-2350 Washer For D-35 U A & 9y 1
D-40 SC-0122-1230 Serew (15/64” n=28) 94 & 2AdAse n=)] 1
D-41 06-215A-2350 Feed Bar Y w3 1
D-42* GP-011202-00 | L. L-7 Feed Dog (7/32°. 174", 3/87) Fu(7/327, 1747, 3/87) 1
D-43* | 06-111A-5300 | M. M-7 Feed Dog (7/32°, 1/4°, 3/8") Bu(7/327, 1747, 3/87) 1
D-44 SC-0130-1230 Screw (1/8” n=44) Y FAH1/8 n=44) 2
D-45 06-117A-1230 Feed Bar Block And Shaft 4 w39 1
D-47 06-0205-1230 Screw (3/16" n=32) Fol 8] 26 n=g) | 1
D-48 06-128A-2350 Feed Lifting Shaft Crank(F) FRIECERTD 1
D-49 44-0000-1230 0Oil Wick 2944 1
D-50 S(-0497-1230 Screw (3/16° n=28) §9 393 2B =B | 1
D-51 06-116A-2350 Feed Lifting Shaft Rl 1
D-52 44-029M-1230 Stopper For Wick 2. A7 Axy 2
D-53 06-139A-1230 Feed Lifting Shaft Bushing(F) U 2AH) 1L11X1746X20 1
D-54 SC-0114-1230 Screw (15/64" n=28) Fiol WIS/ n=28)] 1
D-55 06-140A-1230 Feed Lifting Shaft Bushing(R) o 2AE) IL1X168%x20 [ 1
NOTE: D-56 SC-0114-1230 Screw (15/64" n=28) A7 449 206 n=28) | L
D-57 06-038A-235A Feed Lifting Shaft Crank(R) FRIECER)) i
L-7=KM-506-7S D-58 SC-0497-1230 Screw (3/16” n=28) 4 a4 2PUYIE0=8) | 1
M-7=KM-530-7S D-59 SC-0504-1230 Screw (1/4” n=40) A8 oA/ n=40) | 2
L=KM-508 D-60 06-037P-1230 Crank Rod Connection Pin FUd 2= 9 1
M=KM-530 D-61 | SC-0175-1230 Screw (11/64° n=40) A37) FHRRAHI/6Y n=40) | 1
E’:g‘;:‘;";a?" D62 | 01-037R-1230 Rubber Cap (F) For D-26. 51 U 4470 2
D-63 G P’-008523-00 Feed Regulator Shaft Holz A7 & 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Feed Mechanism
ojoj| = A

D-9 ” D-10 8D-18
D-1 G ﬁi o == D-17
" o= [ { —D-1
D-41 ' D e Sta Doig = D-23
D-27 D-104 = == D
D-42 D-19
i ﬁn 1
D-390 = D35 D-52 D-116 5= % -117
=
D-119* ol 1 1D-118
; -115
D-40% § ‘ D-32 D-25 -
D-62 R — — =
D-30 =
D-31

D-109

= D-110

D-111
() ==mD-112

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts 3 d |oyw ““,::‘_""’
D-64 06-043R-1230 O-Ring For D-63 o= =47 34 238 2
D-65 SC-0507-1230 Screw (15/64" n=28) A3 344 A6 n=R) | 1
D-66 GP-008525-00 | L-7. M-7 | Feed Regulator o)z =A7|(AHHL) 1
D67 GP-008524-00 | L. M Feed Regulator oj= 27| (n]AAH4) 1
D-68 SC-0174-1230 Screw (11/64" n=40) 7hotate] vFAH(11/64" n=40) [ 2
D-69 06-220A-2350 Collar For D63 oz 2A7 & 7lg} 1
D-70 SC-0129-7400 Screw (1/4” n=40) 7|0}t 2H1/4" n=40) 2
D-71 06-221A-2350 Feed Adjusting Shaft Aol 24 & 1
D-72 06-122A-2500 | L-7. M=7 | Connecting Rod For Feed Regulator | 3lo]= =4 £x= 1
D-72-1 | 06-122A-1370 | L. M Connecting Rod For Feed Regulator | Zloj= 47| £= 1
D-73 04-009C-3710 E-Ring( § 5) EZ (4 5) 1
D-74 06-023C-257A | L-7. M-7 | B/T Spring Holder AE 97 A8 Fo 1
D-75 SC-0158-3710 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (9/64" n=40) & VAH9/647 n=40) 1
D-76 06-023G-7400 | L-7. M-7 | Reverse Feed Spring A7l ) Axe) 1
D-77 06-024C-257A | L-7. M=7 | Holder For D-76 Ag GA Ax8 Ao 1
D-78 06-125A-2500 Reverse Feed Control Lever Shaft oA e 1
D-79 06-042R-1230 O-Ring For D-78 g 29 1
D-80 06-026A-257A | L-7. M-7 | Reverse Feed Lever Crank (Ass'y) | 93 sie) 3 3p=a(z)| 1
D-81 06-026A-250A | L. M Reverse Feed Lever Crank (Ass'y) | 941 &y <12 agax)| 1
D-82 SC-0184-1600 Screw (3/16” n=28) >3ad 343 S/ =8| 1
D-83 SC-0174-1230 Screw (11/64" n=40) 7huiate] LFAH11/64" n=40) 1
D-84 06-023G-7400 | L~7. M-7 | Spring For D-109 gA Hy Ax3 I
D-85 06-056G-2350 | L. M Spring For D-109 A7 sy Axy 1
D-86 06-0405-1600 | L-7. M=7 | Holder For D-84. 85 2x)Fe| & ah 1
D-87 SN-0101-1600 | L-7. M=7 | Nut (11/64" n=40) AxAd & JREN/H n=d) | 2
D-88 GP-016930-00 Feed Regulator Dial Shaft Jeolz A tholgt & 1
D-89 06-010R~-1230 O-Ring For D-88 clo|gt & 27 2
D-90 06-028C-3508 L. M Feed Regulator Control Plate (5mm) | ©}o]¢ FA-%(5mm) 1
D-91 SC-0193-1230 Screw (3/16" n=28) cpojotst w36 n=2) | 1
D-92 PN-000273-00 | L. M Pin for D-90 cloled A 1
D-93 06-027G-1230 Spring for D-92 tjolgt Axa) 1
D-94 06-048A~2507 | L-7. M-7 Reverse Feed Solenoid Ass y Ax &8l xo) =(SBT-5) 1=
D-95 06-130A-257A L-7. M7 Bracket For Reverse Feed Solenoid | %l 4#]xo)= He}lsl 1
D-96 SC-0166-2350 | L-7. M-7 | Screw (M5X0.8) 297 §dxole PHPHMX08)| 2
D-97 01-020W-2350 | L-7. M=7 | Spring Washer For D-45 Az solA Az ({6 3
D-98 SC-0109-2350 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (M6) 42 4dxolc vl Alme) | 3
D-99 06-131A-257A L-7. M-7 Reverse Feed Solenoid Crank gz L xo)le AR 1
D-100 06-0325-257A | L-7. M-7 | Stud Screw For D-99 43 ¥ o= WA chia} 1
D-101 SC-000550-00 | L-7. M-7 | Hinge Screw For D-103 44 dxole @A A | 1
D-102 | 40-005C-2700 | L-7. M~7 | Hinge Nut For D-103 Aol AAYE(B) 1
D-103 06-034A-257A L-7, M-7 Reverse Solenoid Connecting Rod AR SExole APARE 1
D-104 | 06-035A-257A | L-7. M-7 | Hinge Pin For D-103 44 fdxolc QAF= AAA | 1
D-105 | $C-0175-1230 | L-7. M-7 | Screw (11/64” n=40) A7) FHRIAH/64 n=40) | 1
D-107 | 06-033W~1230 Washer For D-77 g 2} 1
D-108 | 06-036C-2500 Feed Regulator Lever ERIEL] 1
D-109 | SC-0186-1230 Screw (3/16” n=32) oA g 2AYAHE6 n=32) | 1
D-110 | SC-0185-1230 Serew (3/16" n=32) ) oA JAH3/16” n=32)| 1
D-111 06-072R-7507 | L-7. M-7 | Stopper Rubber For D-108 g2 4w 288 (b % | 1
D-112 | 06-0178-7507 | L-7. M-7 | Stopper Stud Screw For D-108 A ] 2e5 (A) i 1
D-113 | 11-019M-2350 | L-7. M7 | Terminal Tube(L) FexolE FH 1
D-114 | 11-018M-2350 | L-7. M=7 | Solencid Terminal(12P) S xo|s maja 1
D-115 | 06-311A-2350 | L. L-7 Lever Feed Crank(R) +3dd) =A%) 1
NOTE: D-116 SC-0497-1230 | L. L-7 Screw (3/16” n=28) §4 adad) 2 0= | 2
D-117 | 06-129A-3500 | M. M-7 Lever Feed Crank(R) +ydd =43 1
L-7=KM-506-7S D-118 SC-0327-3500 | M. M-7 Screw (9/32" n=28) 439 adnRPIHOR a=B) | 2
M-7=KM-530-7S D-119 | SC-0496-3716 Screw (11/64” n=40) F4o) 3 b es n=) | 1
L=KM-506 D-120 | 06-028C-357B | L-7. M=7 | Feed Regualtor Control Plate(5mm)INSERT | }o] 3t FA-5H(5mm) 1
M=KM'5]:%" part | [D712L_| PN-000267-00 | L7 M7 | Dial Pin ERE] 1
D‘* =Gc°;u“ge Part D-122 | GP-016425-00 Dial Shaft Eccentric Stopper clold % HA 28y 1
D-123 | GP-016351-01 Dial Shaft Eccentric Stopper Spring | cho]¥ & #4 288 Ax3 |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Thread Trimmer Mechanism

x4
AlE A
|E-35 E-36
17
ﬁE-34
&E-33
E-19
E-8 =
g E31 aE29
Q Ty
E-32 E-30
E-31-1
E B E 24
oo - e =l Ocie
% 3E- 2 E-26 =&
E6 E7 B EJE4D  E2 E\18 2550 %
E-15 = E-17
E-39
o E-42@= ==
o= o -
E15  E-16 S =) -
E:9 E-430== ) E-50
E-37 E-47
iy °
\ E-44
aa
E-11 E13 E-12 E-10 LI BE-48
1E-49

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

NOTE:

L-7=KM-508-7S
M-7=KM-530-7S
L=KM-506
M=KM-530
[3=Common Part
*=Gauge Part

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Namoe of Parts -3 -] Qty No.
E-1 10-101A-2700 | M-7 Fixed Mes ke 1
E-2 SC-A301-4119 L-7. M-7 Screw (9/64" n=40) F3o] A F2AH9/64" n=40) 1
E-3 SC-0137-2700 | L-7. M-7 | Screw (1/8" n=40) oA 4y 2PHIE n=40) | 1
E-4 SN-0103-2700 | L-7. M7 | Nut (1/8" n=40) IAYA 48 2 e n=i) | 2
E-5 10-005A-2700 | L-7. M=7 | Thread Retaining Plate A7)l 1
E-6 S$C-0543-2302 | L7, M=7 | Screw (11/64" n=40) § 7ht 92 3ABHIE n=40) | 1
E-7 01-017W-1600 | L-7. M7 | Washer For E-6 %7 &M 1
E-8 10-106A-2700 | L-7. M7 | Rotary Mes 3 Al A(7AN414) 1
E-9 SC-A154-4114 | L-7, M~7 | Screw (11/64" n=40) AAvje] BLEEQ/E n=4d0)| 2
E-10 10-108A-257A | L-7. M-7 | Thread Trimming Holder A& 1
E-11 10-009C-2700 | L-7. M7 | Stop Ring For E-11 293 (415) 1
E-12 10-110W-2700 | L-7. M-7 | Washer For E-11 AHE F0 914 1
E-13 10-011A-2700 | L-7. M-7 Needle Bearing ol E u]o]g 1
£-14 10-015A-5307 | L~7. M-7 | Thread Trimming Lever Connecting Link | Abgal¥] |49 =a !
E-15 10-013S-257A | L-7. M7 | Stud Screw For E-15 A Q783 gual | 2
E-16 SN-0101-1600 | L-7. M=7 | Nut {(11/64" n=40) £7h42(11/64" n=40) 1
E-17 10-114A-257A L-7, M7 Thread Trimming Lever G L 1
E-18 SC-0108-2350 | L7, M=7 | Screw (MB6) Kol wge(Me) | 1
E-19 10-115A-257A | L-7. M=7 | Thread Trimming Shaft AR 2 1
E-20 10-116W-257A | L-7. M=7 | Thread Trimming Shaft Washer A& o}A 1
E-21 43-009C-1600 | L-7. M-7 | E-Ring ( $9) A A £Y(EY 9) !
E-22 10-017A-257A | L-7. M-7 | Retum Spring Guide Bushing Rl AxE sloje 1A 1
E-23 10-018G-257A | L-7. M=7 | Slide Arm Return Spring gefol= ojgt Rl 2y | 1
E-24 10-119A-257A | L-7. M7 | Slide Arm £etol= ot 1
E-25 10-066A-7507 | L-7. M7 | Roller 2g9 1
E-26 10-067S-7507 | L-7. M-7 | Stud Screw For E-26 227 ghial 1
E26-1 | 07-011W-1230 | L-7. M7 | Washer 94 1
E-27 SN-0115-7400 | L-7. M=7 | Nut (3/16" n=32) |7 E(3/16° n=32) 1
E~ 10-044R-5607 | L-7. M=7 | Cushion Washer For E-20 24 31%(B) 2
E-29 10-121A-257A | L-7. M7 | Cam Follower Crank AR 25 aga 1
E-30 15-0028-5607 | L-7. M7 | Screw For -30 e AsEE A aAYA| 2
E-31 10-0325-257A | L-7. M-7 | Stopper Screw 283 A LA} 1
E-31-1 | 10-032R-257A | L-7. M-7 | Cushion Rubber for E-32 289 ZH 18 1
E-32 SN-0105-3400 | L-7. M-7 | Nut (15/64" n=28) £2h] E(15/64° n=28) 1
E-33 10-122P-257A | L~7. M7 | Stopper Pin 28y A= ) 1
E-34 10-023G-257A | L-7. M-7 | Spring For E-30 A 23 adga sxy| 1
E-35 10-124C-257A | L-7. M-7 | Spring Holder axa] Ho| 1
E-36 SC-0548-7400 | L-7. M~7 | Screw (3/16" n=28) ol 3 HaUAHIIGE n=28) [ 2
E-37 10-125A-257A | L-7. M7 | Thread Trimming Cam A7 1
E-38 SC-A308-4517 | L-7. M7 | Screw (1/4" n=40) 33940l WedAHIA n=a0) | 2
E-39 10-126A-257A | L-7. M=7 | Clutch Lever &3] 1=
E-40 10-027S-257A | L-7. M-7 | Stud Serew For E-40 Z83 =y 3ga Al 1
E-41 SN-0105-3400 | L-7. M-7 | Nut (15/64" n=28) K2h E.(15/64" n=28) 1
E-42 43-004S-3400 | L-7. M=7 | Clutch Lever Moving Pin Screw F &3 E S 1
E-43 SC-000549-00 | L7, M-7 | Stud Screw For E-i8 &exole 9AYA A |
E-44 SN-0115-7400 | L-7. M-7 | Nut (3/16" n=32) |21 E(3/16" n=32) 1
E-45 10-029A-257A | L-7. M-7 | Base Plate v o)A Fafjo] e 1
E-46 SC-0548-7400 | L-7, M~7 | Screw (3/16" n=28) ol B2 F2 U316 n=g) | 3
E-47 10-130A-257A | L-7. M-7 | Solenoid Connection Link Félxol= dAZYa 1
E-48 10-131P-257A | L-7. M=7 | Solenoid Pin Sdlcole 1
E-49 SC-0496-3710 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (11/64" n=40) Fio 34 A2uah/6 n=40) | 1
E-50 04-009C-3710 | L-7. M=7 | E-Ring (¢ 5) E¥ (¢5) 1
18-51 10~044A~2507 | L=7, M=7 | Thread Trimming Solenoid Ass y AHd 4 xo)= (STT-5) | 1=
1352 10-033A-257A | L-7. M7 | Basc For E-52 A gl o) oA 1
553 01-020W-2350 | L-7. M-7 | Washer For E-52 Aazujo)x Ax8) gA(§6)

E-54 SC-0183-2700 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (15/64" n=28) o] 27 215/ n=28)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Mes Driving Mechanism

A AT &3
F-1 .
Q.G
Fo11 F-4 F-
" OF10 w5 OF-33
F = F-7
Fi5 §F-32
F-18 oF-8 -
Q. CF13 P F.20
F19|

llF 14

’F17

[
F-20 F-28 CF-26
= %.22 Foimame CF27

2 lF23 OF25

OF-21
F_asl F ‘31
F-42
F-440 O I l
Q O
1 F-37
F-43 YF-16
g -
- gmz E =3
F-39 a= F-34
F-38
F-40
F-41
F-55
o -’.—— F-46 e 34

F51 s Faz

F-52 F-53 F Pme
= O -
mF-51-1

Fs59= 8 | F. OF-50
S8 % 1F-a9

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

NOTE:

L-7=KM-506-75
M-7=KM-530-7S
L=KM-506
M=KM-530
[FCommon Part
*=Gauge Part

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 5 L] Q'ty No.
F-1 13-101A-5300 Mes Driving Rod WA FF S5 1
F-2 55-042A-5050 Needle Bearing Yol & wloidy 1
F-3 13-003A-5300 Needle Bearing Cover Yol E Wiy #Aw 1
F-4 13-104A-5300 Mes Driving Rod Link A 3+F R= Y3 1
F-5 13-005P-5300 Link Pin For F-4 A 3% = Y=z 1 1
F-6 SC-0502-2302 Screw (9/64” n=40) Q=A% 2APHANY/B n=20)} | 1
F-7 13-007A-5300 Shaft For F-4 oA F% 2 Y3 & 1
F-8 SC-0507-1230 Screw (15/64° n=28) 4% 34 3ABHI/H n=28) | 1
F-9 SC-0525-5300 Screw (11/64" n=40) 42 35 332 & e n=] 1
F-10 13-110A-5300 Mes Driving Link "A”" A FE 83 A" 1
F-11 S§C-0525-5300 Screw (11/64" n=40) q2 75 43 2 B n=4) ] 1
F-12 13-112A-5300 Mes Driving Link “B” WA 35 8= "B 1
F-13 13-113A-5300 Mes Driving Link "C” A 35 Pz C” 1
F-14 13-005P-5300 Mes Driving Link Pin A FE 2= 1
F-15 SC-0531-2302 Serew (9/64” n=40) & 7 338 DARHANYE n=40) | 1
F-16 S$C-0525-5300 Screw (11/64" n=40) A 3% 93 3 BAIs=0 | 1
F-17 13-017A-5300 Link Support Arm EEEEL 1
F-18 13-0185-5300 Hinge Screw For F-17 g3 22 VA }A} 1
F-19 SC-0497-1230 Screw (3/16" n=28) 59 ad24) 2HVIE 0=8) | 1
F-20 13-020A-5300 Mes Lever Shaft o & @] 1
F-21 13-021R-5300 O-Ring for F-20 vl A & 23 (45) 1
F-22 13-022A-5300 Mes Lever Base LR G ES 1
F-23 S$C-0497-1230 Screw (3/16° n=28) 4 2433 26 0=B1 | 1
F-24 13-024A-5300 Mes Lever Pin oA #y A 1
F-25 SN-0105-3400 Nut For F-24 2 dy 3 e 1
F-26 04-009C-3710 E-Ring (§ 5) EZ(¢5) 1
F=27 13-027A-5300 Mes Lever Return Spring oA gy 2le] A 1
F-28 13-0285-5300 Stud Screw For F-27 oA Ay e Az chyah| 1
F-29 13-029A-5300 Mes Lever Base Plate A ] nAjg 1
F-30 SC-0183-2700 Screw (15/64° n=28) o] A IHUAHB)IS/64 n=28)| 2
F-31 13-031A-5300 Mes Driving Lever e o o 1
F-32 13-0328-5300 Stud Screw For F-31 o2 zE E Syab 1
F-33 43-005C-7500 Nut for F-32 a3 27 AR e | 1
F-34 13-034A-5300 Stopper For F-31 2 25 d 285 1
F-35 SC-0548-7400 Screw (3/16” n=28) cjolot st HAvAK3/I6 n=W) | 2
F-36 SC-0355-5300 Screw (15/64° n=28) Ftol HEUAHI5/64 n=28) | 2
F-37 SN-0105-3400 Nut For F-36 A A e 2
F-38 13-138A-5300 Mes Driving Holder WA 35 &y 1
F-39 SC-0158-3710 Screw (9/64" n=40) w3 2 AH9/647 n=40) 1
F-40 13-140A-5300 Mes Driving Shaft Bush v A XS A 1
F-41 13-041A-5300 Mes Driving Shaft A 55 1
F-42 13-142A-5300 Mes Mounting Base Guide o] A B3 ol A 7lol = 1
F-43 SC-0190-2700 Serew (3/16" n=32) 259 FHJAHB3/16'n=32) | 2
F-44 10-020W-2700 Washer For F-42 283 &9A 2
F-45 13-146A~5300 Mes Mounting Base o] A 3 ] o) A 1
F-46 SC-0190-2700 Screw (3/16" n=32) 228 HaH316 n=32) | 1
F-47 SN-0105-3400 Nut oA #eal e 1
F-48 13-147A-5300 Mes Position Adjusting Plate R EIERE] 1
F-49 SC-0174-1230 Screw (11/64" n=40) 7hat Aol AH(11/64'n=40) | 1
F-50 15-007 W-3800 Washer For F-48 Asleg 243 1A 1
F-51 13-148A-5300 Mes Mounting Plate o] A~ B3ig 1
F-51-1 | SC-0513-5050 Screw (1/8” n=44) Ad 2AAE 2
F-52 SC-0528-1230 Screw (9/64° n=40) ¥ 7IhFAH9/64” n=40) 1
F-53 02-019W-1230 Washer For F-51 A2 Qe oA 1
F-55 SN-0105-3400 Nut For F-45 2 g vE 1
F-56 04-210A-5300 Mes v]] 2( B4121-522-000) 1
F-58 55-104W-5050 Washer For F-56, 57 g 1A 9}A(48 5) 1
F-59 $C-0312-5050 Screw (1/8” n=44) Zhd 22 A1/8" n=44)| 2
F-60 13-053A-5300 | L-7. M=7 | Hook Protecting Plate(1/4) & B3a/ae’) 1
F-60-1 | 13-151A-5300 [ L. M Hook Protect Plate(1/4”) = p381/47) 1
F-61 13-052W-5300 Washer For F-60 X s o4 1
F-62 01-052S-5300 Screw (1/8° n=44) ol gt A8 n=it) | 2
F-63 13-054 A-5300 Chip Shute Guide(M) A Wi 7lol=(4h) 1
F-64 SC-0531-2302 Screw (9/64 n=40) § 71} 393 b Bve n=0) | 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Needle Bar & Needle Bar Driving
Mechanism

Hi=O & His 2F &4

G &P
G-12 a-18 07 De18
G-131 e —
G-14 G-15 G-16
G'11 1 G-20 ]G-21
6o HZe-10 G =t G-22
—— — G-23
Grihe G111 1 G-6
|
, G-39 i —G-7
| 38 | . .20
G-2
G-42 G-3 11G-1-1 0G-42
i o | G-46°c_ = ©G-8
Il G-37 | G o G268 R
G-35 HL“’.. G-30 B G-29G-5 G-%T 5 (.;;5 5
G-44 - 1G-43 G:':asi . G.54G43
G-45 * aae Eg 1G-45
e ! G-31

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Asgembly

NOTE:

L-7=KM-506-7S
M-7=KM-530-7S
L=KM-506
M=KM-530
3=Common Part
*=Gauge Part

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts B L Qty No.
G-1 15-101A-3500 | M. M7 | Needle Bar Frame Wbl F4020(110-03559) | 1
G-1-1 | §C-0113-3400 | M. M-7 Screw uhd] AVA 1
G-2 15-002A-3500 | M. M-7 Needle Bar Frame Guide vl ¥49) slol= 1
G-3 SC-0157-1230 | M. M7 Screw (9/64" n=40) e #HUAHY/64 n=40) | 2
G4 15-103A-3500 | M. M-7 Needle Bar Frame Shaft Bushing vHed Qs A 1
G-5 SC-0352-7400 | M. M-7 Screw (3/16" n=28) soba 24 K316 n=28)| 1
G-6 15-104A-3500 | M. M-7 Slide Block Guide &elol= 8 Jlol= 1
G-7 SC-0184-1600 | M. M-7 Screw (3/16" n=28) 4u9d 223 U6 n=RB) [ 1
G-8 15-105A-3500 | M. M-7 Needle Bearing Yol & sje] 2 (BA13-412-NOO) | 1
G9 15-106A=3500 | M. M-7 Driving Link 8% Y= 1
G-10 15-007P-3500 | M. M-7 Needle Bar Link Pin vl Y= 3 2
G-11 SC-0159-3500 | M. M-7 Screw (9/64" n=40) thed) 9z oGP n=40) [ 2
G-12 15-009A-3500 | M. M-7 Driving Crank(F) LF AA=AE) 1
G-13 SC-0497-1230 | M. M-7 Screw (3/16° n=28) $q a9a(H) 2PH6 0=8)| 1
G-14 15-010A-3500 | M. M-7 Rock Shaft Bushing(F) LES B 1
G-15 15-112A-3500 | M. M-7 Needle Feed Connection Shaft A4 443 1
G-16 15-013A-3500 | M. M-7 Rock Shaft Bushing(R) LEH FAER) 1
G-17 SC-0352-7400 | M. M-7 Screw (3/16" n=28) Aol 24 A6 n=28)| 1
G-18 15-011A-3500 | M. M-7 Collar For G-15 A4 QA2 7)1 2
G-19 SC-0114-1230 | M. M7 Screw (15/64" n=28) A7) YA KI5/ n=2) | 4
G-20 15-014A-3500 | M. M-7 Driving Crank(R) 2% IR A(K) 1
G-21 SC-0497-1230 | M. M-7 Screw (3/16" n=28) &9 29a(4) 2HH6 n=28)] 1
G-22 15-0158-3500 | M. M-7 Stud Screw For G-20 2% FBa(F) A 1
G-23 SN-0105-3400 | M. M-7 Nut (15/64" n=28) 29 $5ie b e n=B) | 1
G-24 15-116A-3500 | M. M-7 Needle Feed Connecticn Rod Y4 A4 R 1
G-25 15-017A-3500 | M. M-7 Needle Feed Connection Shaft A4 dF32= 2 1
G-26 06-031W-7400 | M. M-7 Washer For G-24 =3 #4944 1
G-27 SN-0105-3400 | M. M7 Nut {15/64" n=28) 59 $53e M EGE 0=B) | 1
G-28 SC-0316-2350 | M. M-7 Screw (11/64” n=40) 2u7o] 43 RIS n=0) | 1
G-29 04-001A-5300 | M. M-7 Needle Bar vz (¥] A1) 1
G-30 01-045M-3500 | M. M-7 Gasket 7} 1
G-31 01-046A-3500 | M. M-7 Gasket Base 7k dlo) A 1
G-32 SC-0516-3500 | M, M-7 Screw (3/167 n=28) Fiol AN %2AH36 n=28)| 4
G-33 04-108A-2350 | L-7. L Needle Bar Bush(U) vz AhgAl 1
G-34 04-003R-1600 | L-7. L Rubber Cap For G-33 ulisd) AHEA) o) 1
G-35 04-103A-257A | L7. L Needle Bar Bush(L) vhzd] 324 (PBB) 1
G-37 04-010A-5060 | L-7. L Slide Block Guide &elol= ¥ slol= 1
G-38 SC-0307-1230 | L-7. L Screw (3/16" n=32) B Y 42 fuldyie 0= | 3
G-39 04-001A-5060 | L-7. L Needle Bar uhgd] 1
G-42 04-006A-5060 Needle Bar Slide Guide Block L1 2= B i R 1
G-43 04-006C-5300 Needle Bar Thread Guide Hhrd] A k) 1
G-44 SC-A131-4522 Screw (1/8" n=44) Fol e 2 n=a) | 1
G-45 Needle vhe 1
G-46 11-017C-7507 | M. M-7 Nut For G-3 solsf Y2 A 42 hpab e | 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Presser Foot &
Tension Release Mechanism

L
—

=dF Ol Al
h:-rE = =2 =

=1 &

H-22

H-37
TH-38

H-23 H-26
T T
H-24
l»]

+H-20
OH-19
=iH-17

© H-34
hHas

Q= H-7
1H-8

—

H-16
# t
H-35R .32
! UH-ao H-27

H-21

4H-31

H-42 .= H-40

H-41

H-29 »
H-43
ae/
1H-44

H-28

1

H-458 H-46

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunStar

NOTE:

L-7=KM-506-7S
M-7=KM-530-7S
L=KM-506
M=KM-530
[OJ=Common Part
*=Gauge Part

Ref.No. | Parts No. Note Namo of Parts B o |ory| feRml
H1 SC-0339-1230 [ Screw (9/16° n=20) 8 =AGAHYIE n=20) | 1 ]
H-2 05-002C-2500 Presser Adjusting Nut g 2V YE 1
H-3 05-014C~250A Presser Adjusting Spring ate) =P ALY (A-Type) 1
H-4 05-007C-1230 Presser Adjusting Bar 4y =24% 1
H-5 GP-012153-00 Presser Bar =a 1
H-6 05-115A-2500 Presser Bar Bushing g A 1
H-7 05-108A-3500 Presser Bar Holder Fad %ol 1
H-8 SC-0174-1230 Screw (11/64” n=40) o] 2u}AH(11/647 n=40) 1
H-9 AS-004054-00 Prosser Foot Ass'y kv 1=
H-10 $C-0157-1230 Screw (9/64° n=40) k#d FHuat 1
H-11 43-001A-2500 Presser Lifter gd &) 1
H-12 02-019W-1230 Washer For H-11 4% = 9y 1
H-13 SC-0158-3710 Screw (9/64" n=40) Fio) Faud A2l o/st =10 1
H-14 43-102A-2500 Cam Shaft For Presser Bar Ed 287 P& 1
H-15 02-016R-1230 O-Ring For H-14 As 4% 249 09 1
H-16 43-103A-2500 Presser Lifter Link g4 g7 ¥= 1%
H-17 43-004S-3500 Hinge Screw For H-16 2% &9 Y3 A4} 1
H-18 04-009C-3710 E-Ring ( $5) E3 (¢5) 2
H-19 43-005A-3500 Collar For Trust eg2E s} 1
H-20 $C-0502-2302 Screw (9/647 n=40) S ARG pAGAH) [ 1
H-21 43-106C-3500 Presser Lifter Lever g &9 Yy 1
H-22 43-106C-2500 Presser Lifter Connection Bar o &7 QA% 1
H-23 43-007S-2500 Stud Screw For H-22 o ge7] QA% bk | 1
H-24 43-108A-2500 | L. L-7 Knee Lifting Link 75 29 g2 1
H-25 43-108A-3500 | M. M-7 Knee Lifting Link 8 &Y 92 1
H-26 SC-000437-00 Hinge Screw for H-24. 25 285 &% Y3 QA4 1
H-2Z7 43-109C-2500 | L. L~7 Knee Lifting Bar Be oYy 1
H-28 43-109C-3500 | M. M-7 Knee Lifting Bar 5 &9% 1
H-29 43-0105-2500 Hinge Screw For H-27. 28 & 9% AL 1
H-30 40-014A-5300 Tension Release Link Axs7] d=a 1
H-31 S$C-000477-00 Screw For H-30 ARa7) Ba At 1
H-32 40-016A-5300 Tension Release Plate A7) THHD 1=
H-33 40-0085-3500 Hinge Screw For H-32 A7) 3 A A}b 1
H-34 04-009C-3710 E-Ring ( $5) EZ(¢5) 1
H-35 40-009G-3500 Spring For H-32 A2y Ax 1
H-36 40-008A-2500 | L-7, M=7 | Tension Release Cable {Ass’y) A7) Aolw(il) 1=
H-37 40-109A-257A | L-7, M=7 | Cable Holder(U) #] o] #3hol (U) 1
H-38 SC-0516-3500 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (3/16" n=28) 7k25) HAYAHI/64" n=40) | 1
H-39 $C-0543-2302 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (11/64" n=40) Fol Tzt A-2vhat 1
H-40 40-003A-2700 | L-7. M7 | Cable Connection Bolt Aol A7 ¢ 1
H-41 40-005C-2700 | L-7. M=7 | Nut "B" For H-41 Aol 47 Y E(B) 1
H-42 40-004C~2700 | L-7. M-7 | Nut "A" For H-41 Alolg A7 VE(A) 1
H-43 44-026G-7400 | L-7. M=7 | Tension Release Cable Holder(M) Qegte] 237 1
H-44 SC-0548-7400 | L-7. M-7 | Screw(3/16" n=28) cojokagt FrbAKL) 1
H-45 40-210A-257A | L-7. M-7 Tension Release Cable Holder #) o) -3} o) 1
H-46 SC-0543-2302 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (11/64” n=40) & 7l ¥A AGA} 1
H-47 G P-008999-01 Finger Guard JA 7= 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Thread Wiper Mechanism
to|m A

[EL,

=

1-17
Ref.No. | Parts No. Note Name of Parts E 2 ||ty | fASREY
I-1 11-001A-5307 | L-7. M=7 | Wiper Bracket Ass y slo]x Heball(#) 1
-2 SC-0548-7400 | L-7. M7 | Screw (3/16" n=28) chelobsdt HvpAHG/16" n=28) [ 2
1-3 11-030A-5307 | L-7. M-7 | Wiper Lever "A” Ass vy ofo)x W A"(#) 1
-6 SC-0105-7500 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (M4) B2 & ke mAvAR M) | 2
-7 11-060A-5307 | L-7. M=7 | Wiper Lever "B” Ass'y sfols #lu|"BT(H1) 1
1-8 11-007A-5307 | L-7. M-7 Wiper Crank Ass y slols =El =) 1
-9 11-0135-5060 | L-7. M=7 | Stud Screw For [-8 ololu] ez () At 2
1-10 8N-0101-1600 | L-7. M=7 | Nut (11/64" n=40) Aneddol & U EN/G n=20) | 1
I-11 11-010A-5307 | L-7. M=7 | Wiper Crank Basc spo]¥ Zed= v A 1
1-12 11-011A-5307 | L-7, M-T | Wiper 2}o] 5] 1
1-13 $C-0531-2302 | L-7. M-7 | Screw (9/64" n=40) F 7hh 2d phbHANes 0= | L
I-14 11-013A-5307 | L-7. M=7 | Wiper Base ool o]z 1
1-15 SC-0548-7400 | L-7. M-7 | Screw (3/16" n=28) thojebul HupA(3/16" n=28) [ 2
1-16 11-013C-257A | L-7. M-T | Wiper Cover oho]¥ #w 1
I-17 SC-0120-1230 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (9/64" n=40) ooy Fhuhbale/64" n=40) | 2
1-18 11-015A-5067 | L-7. M-T | Wiper Solenoid Ass v elo)s] ol o] =(H) 1
1-19 SC-0196-2700 | L-7. M-7 Screw (M3%0.5) &8 xol= A2 wahlAHM3x05) | 4
1-20 11-016W-2700 | L-7. M=7 | Spring Washer For I-18 S ol 33 A2 M| 4
1-21 11-017W=2700 | L-7, M=7 | Washer For I-18 & o] = 33k ol 4
1-22 11-020W=-5307 | L-7, M-7 Stopper Washer For 1-18 s}ols] gereln 25H oM 1
1-23 11-021R-5307 | L-7. M-7 | Stopper Rubber Washer For 1-18 Sbe]d fu) ko) 315214 1

NOTE:

L-7=KM-506-7S
M-7=KM-530-7S
L=KM-506
M=KM-530
[E=Common Part
% =Gauge Part

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Reverse Button Mechanism sunStar:

o7l HE

b3
-
J-7
J-6 J-6
J110
-5 J8 ——
J-2 > J-4
: —
J-9
J-1
] Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = -] Q' ty No

J-1 12-001A-5607 L-7. M-7 Reverse Button Case B E FAlo| A 1

J-2 $C-0523-1230 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (9/64" n=40) 7259 93 aAbHYe 0= | 2

J-3 12-131A-5607 L-7, M-7 Reverse Button S/W (Ass'y) o wE A0F(x) 1

J-4 12-0128-2700 L-7, M-7 Screw (M2x0.4) 228]x 1A HE 2

J-5 12-104P-5607 | L-7, M-7 Reverse Button Actuator Pin gz WE 2y 1

J-6 43-009C-1600 | L-7, M-7 E-Ring (¢9) Aol Z=(EH 9) 2

J-7 12-007A-5307 | L-7. M-7 Reverse Feed Control Lever o}zl vl E 2hE () 1

J-8 SC-0178-7400 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (11/64" n=40) ez Hua11/647 n=a0) [0
NOTE:

J-4 12-008G-5607 L-7. M-7 Spring For J-7 A4z B A%A] pgd Axd 1
L-7=KM-506-7S
M-7=KM-530-7S B
L=KM-506 J=10 12-009R-5607 L-7. M-7 Insulated Rubber A9l wbzl Hel jrm 1
M=KM-530
[Common Part
*=Gauge Part J-11 12-010A-5607 | L-7. M=7 | Reverse Button Cable Bushing 4z WE Aoy A 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Program Unit Box & Auto presser
Lifting Solenoid Mechanism
D28 SLIE g2tA 2 XI5 FE 28 &

m——
1
|
]
1
L E
K-8-1 |
i
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
1
i
:
1
1
;
4
Ref.No. | Parts No. Note Name of Parts B gy Q'ty M:ﬂ' o
K-7 KM-2507 | L-7, M7 Auto Knee Lifter Solenoid Ass'y ARG 58] Lo E(R) 1
K-7-1 HEC-2507 L-7. M-7 Auto Knee Lifter Solenoid Ap%2-5 84 A (SPF-5) | (1)
K-7-6 SC-0183-2700 | L-7. M-7 Screw (15/64" n=28) wle] 2~ nAVAHB)(15/64° n=28) | (4)
K-7-7 06-051W=-7400 | L-7, M-7 Washer For K-7-1. K-7-5 ¥z #HLpAL g)A 6
K-7-8 | SN-0121-7400 | L-7, M-7 | Nut (15/64" n=28) A0l Aol VE(I5/64" n=28) | (4)
K-7-9 43-013A-257A L-7. M-7 Knee Lifter Connection Crank A %y dd FRAK) | (D
K-7-10 | SC-0497-1230 | L-7. M=7 | Screw (3/16" n=28) £9 adad) 1bHE a=%) | (1)
K-7-11 | 43-014A-257A | L-7. M-7 Back Cover For Knee Lifter A5 & SFEAAK) | (D
-7
K-7-12 | 43-015A-257A | L-7. M7 Knee Lifter Shaft Bushing A S BAAK) | (D B
- (option)
K-7-13 | 43-016R-257A | L-7. M-7 0il Seal For K-7-12 A5 Y5 2 dM(AK) | (D)
K-7-14 | 43-017C-257A | L-7, M-7 Nut For Knee Lifter AEE &9 Y E(AK) (1
K-8-1 43-01BA-257A L-7, M-7 Knee Lifter Shaft AR5 SRR (#D) (AK) (n
NOTE:
K-8-2 06-021W-7400 | L-7. M=7 | Washer For K-8-1 Azl @ 2hA (1)
L-7=KM-506-7S
K-8-4 43-021A-257A | L-7. M7 | Collar For K-8-1 S 9% 7lHAK) | (D M-7=KM-530-7S
L=KM-506
K-8-5 | SC-0512-1230 | L-7. M=7 | Serew (11/64° n=40) 99 P zele Al =) | (2) M=KM-530
[ECommon Part
K-g-6 | SC-0548-7400 Screw (3/167 n=28) celabit #tap (2 *=Ealbpran

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Lubrication
=10
oA
l" L-1‘B -
t O]
iL—17
L-14 . ,
| L1415 O L1416 |
|L 1 L“]"’S cL-14-4 [
: \t‘\ T L-14-1 i
] -
L-14-10 r
85 3 L-7-4 B -7t :
1 ]
L-11 | LA445 |
i L14-6 !
1 1
! 1
L-7-3 i |_.14.12 -14-11 i
1 il
i ; - E
i L14-13 -
3 " L-14-14 !
”””” ] Q00| 442 i
E R ETE
] E :
1 H
L - H
1
. L16 ™! H
L:13 i 6! ;
| L —— 3
Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts B i | aity) | STl
L-1 44-001C-2500 Qil Gauge Window i 1
L-2 44-002R-2500 0O-Ring For L-1 fAF e (G25) 1
L-4 44-131C-1230 | L. L7 Arm Oil Shield e e I s 1
L-5 44-0000-1230 | L. L-7 Oil Wick EERE] 1
LG SC-0120-1230 | L. L-7 Screw (/64" n=40) 9.9) g PP fAHO/6 n=40) 1
L-7-1 44-012C-1230 Oil Return Tube "A” 315 glo|az (1)
L-7-2 44-055A-5060 | L. L-7 Oil Return Felter g WE (1)
L-7-3 44-052C-5300 | M. M7 Oil Return Felter - AE(A) (1) L7
L-7-4 44-012C-1230 0il Return Tube "B 3h7 slo] iz (1)
L-7-5 44-056G-5300 Return Qil Tube Spring G 34 AuE (1)
L-7-6 44-055C-5300 Return Qil Pipe $H5- 3}e]iz (1)
L-8 44-048M-3500 Oil Return Felter Holder 3h5 A E o] 1
LY 01-009R-2350 Qil Return Pipe Holder Al o] 3 #}eo] 2
L-10 SC-0548-7400 Screw (3/16_n=28) cho|shut ’JL}*}H’iﬁ' n=2) | 2
L-11 44-008P-2500 Upper Shaft Oil Pipe Ass'y Al 5 Tho| () 1z
L-13 44-009P-2500 Qil Pipe For Lower Shaft 813 g el 1
L-14 44-150A-2500 Oil Pump Ass y 29 YxE(F) 1
L-14-1 44-012A-2350 Qil Pump Body EOEEE L (1)
L-14-2 | 44-011W-1600 Washer For L-14-1 28 g g1 Fuhat eM (40 | (3)
L-14-3 | SC-0528-1230 Serew (0/647 n=40) - P AR (07647 n=40) | (3)
L-14-4 44-010C-1600 Nipple For Qil Return Pipe 35 whosz u]3% (1)
L-14-5 44-009C-1600 Qil Nipple For Lower Shaft 33 -5 W& (1)
L-14-6 44-126A-1230 Impeller DRE] (1)
L-14-7 44-117TA-1230 Piston g A3 (1)
L-14-8 | 44-118G-1230 Piston Spring I AE e (1) L-14
L-14-9 | 44-119S8-1230 Pin Screw For L-14-8 HAE Asd] Jvpa) (1)
L-14-10 | 44-120P-1230 Pin For L-14-8 I AE A F(RP2x8)| (1)
L-14-11 | 44-104C-2350 Cover For Oil Pump 29 = H (1)
NOTE: L-14-12 | 44-024C-1230 Oil Pump Cap 29 §aL, agm (i)
L-14-13 | 44-105C-2350 Magnetic Holder A4 At e (1)
L-7=KM-506-7S L-14-14 | SC-0120-1230 Serew (9/64° n=40) 2o g Fpub FAHO/6E n=40) | (4)
M-7=KM-530-7 | [ o115 | 44-119A-1230 Collar_For Impeller Shaft &9yt gje} i (1)
L=KM-506 L-14-16 | SC-0512-1230 Screw (11/64 _n=40) 29 9= 24€ B (6 n=4) | (2)
_KN; L-15 44-010A-2500 Oil Pump Bracket DR EE T 1
M=KM-530 L-16 SC-0548-7400 Screw (3/16" n=28) cho] otk FHLPAH3/16° n=28) 3
[CFCommon Part | |"T777 14-016G-1230 Oil Pump Conncetion Spring D0o] yjir wolt AE 1
*=Gauge Part L-18 44-115A-1230 Oil Pump Connection Collar O EEX R DTES) 1
L-19 SC-0542-1230 Screw (11/64"_n=40) Al B37] aAAHI/6 n=40) 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Accessories

A M A
M-55
m M-50 M-51
M-20 M-46M1-46-1 } i
‘W ® M-46-2 i'i I:
' ﬂ diEr M-19 g
Mifi M-56 %M 18@ OM-58
M-54 a»’l"sfr\
t e o ) . M-5_ M-1
EM-16= b
[ f M-11  M-11-1 T
oo,
M-15

M-49-5
TTTTTTTT
oooo0o0o00o0

-49-

M-43 [’

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No.

Parts No.

Note

Name of Parts

&

Q
z

Assembly

No.
M-1 91-001C-1230 Accessory Bag oA Me] upA 1
M- 91-102C-1230 Driver(Large) U REIPS] 1
M-3 91-103C-1230 Driver(Middle.Small) ECDEIGEED) 1
M-5 Needle vl 1
M-6 07-105A-2700 Bobbin({AL) X 4
M-8 91-105C-2700 | L-7. M=7 | Spanner 33 oA A 238 A9 1
M-9 91-001C-2700 | L-7. M-7 L Wrench(2mm) L 2](2mm) 1
M-11 10-201A-2700 | L-7. M-7 | Fixed Mes DA A(7ANTOD (FAALRY)] 1
M-11-1 | 10-101A-2700 | M-7 Fixed Mes DA A 1
M-12 91-106C=-2700 Head Cover )4 H 1
M-14 91-008C-1230 Qil Tank 2.9 A 1
M-15 44-010C-1230 Magnetic A4 2
M-16 01-043C-1230 Head Hinge ) ] 2
M-17 01-042R-1230 Rubber Cushion For Hinge VA BH(N) 2
M-18 01-214R-1230 Head Support Rubber “A” =] Z(h) 2
M-19 01-213R-1230 Head Support Rubber “B” VA 2F() 2
M-20 Nail = 8
M-21 GP-012352-00 Head Rest o} A} w3 1
M-22 60-001A-2500 | N.PA] 9] Belt Cover "A” IS 1
M-23 60-003A-2500 | N.PAFSF Belt Cover(N.P) Wl e Av| (N.P) 1
M-24 60-002A-2500 Belt Cover “B” WE Ay "B 1
M-25 SC-0344-8260 Screw (5/16° n=24) 32E nAYAHE/16 n=24)] 2
M-26 09-025W-8270 Washer For M-22. 23 AE FHUA 9HA 2
M-27 SC-0184-1600 Screw (3/16 n=28) +5%94 343 APH316 =B} | 1
M-28 10-020W-2700 Washer For M-22. 23 289 oA 1
M-29 91-0025-3400 Nail For M-24 L 2
M-30 41-101A-1230 Bobbin Winder Ass y A 7F71(#0) 12
M-31 44-030A-5300 Oil Pan a1 | E
M-3 44-003M-1230 Oil Pan Gasket 2.9l 7pAa 2
M-33 SC-0347-1230 Screw (M8X 1.25) W+ oA MEXL25) 1
M-34 44-005R-1230 Packing For M-33 w57 oAl 23 1
M-35 43-001 A-1600 Knee Lifter Pad Ass' y 25 (D) 1
M=35-1 | 43-106C~1600 Knee Lifter Shaft 25 k3 1
M-35-2 | 43-101R-1600 Knee Lifter Pad 25 u3] g8 1
M-35-3 | 43-102C-1600 Knee Lifter Pad Insert Plate 28 W3 7 Folg 1
M-35-4 | 43-101A-1230 Holder For M-35-2 ng w3 oy A" g3 | 1 M-35
M-35-5 | 43-1088-1230 Set Screw For M-32-4 2.8 3 g7 gz Zha}| o
M-35-6 | 43-106C-1230 Knee Lifter Arm Joint_Complete TR IREIECE] 1
M-357 | SC-0181-1230 Screw (5/16°_n=18) S54Y 2 36 n=18) | 2
M-35-8 | 43-108C-1600 Shaft For M-34-1 EEEE 1
M- 43-009C-1600 E-Ring(  9) el & A(EA$9) 1
M-=37 91-007 A-2302 Thread Stand Ass y Al 3ol (1) 1
M-38 43-007A-1600 Knee Lifting Controller EEE 1
M-39 SC-0106-7400 Screw (15/64” n=28) 232 FAHEHO/6 n=8)| 1
M-40 SC-0545-1230 Screw (15/64° n=28) o $E2PUFIT6 n=) | 1
M-41 43-002S-3500 Screw (15/64 n=28) ol Wyl AA1/68 n=28)| 1
M-42 SN-0105-3400 Nut (15/64" n=28) e e o= [ 2
M-43 43-008G-1600 Spring For M-38 DEEIEET] 1
M-44 43-010A-1600 Knee Base Rubber 5 +9E A A 1
M-45 04-104R-1230 | N.PA}} 0Oil Cap HRgel] AFA] ofsl 1
M-46 01-050A-5307 Sub Needle Plate Cover Bx A9 A 1
M-46-1 | 01-051A-5300 Fixed Plate For M=37 AW nAR{ 1 M-46
M-462 | 01-0525-5300 Screw (1/4°_n=44) ol $1 A2/ n=4) 1
M-47 44-026A-5300 Chip Shute Guide(L) Al ¥ & 7ol =(F) 1
M-48 SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64" n=40) & 7h 94 3AAHEL 0=90) [ 2
M-49-1 | 90-041A-5300 Table Holder Hlo)lg R 1
M-49-2 | 90-043A-5300 Chip Shute Plate(U) A i k) 1
M-49-3 | 90-044A-5300 Chip Shute Plate(L) A i) 1 M-49
M-49-4 | 91-0025-3400 Nail For M-40-1 FyAb 3
M-49-5 | SC-0525-5300 Screw (11/64" n=40) oA 7533 2 BV n=40) 8
NOTE: M-49-6 | SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64" n =40) Augde] & VA E(1/6 :1=40) 8
* M-50 13-153A-5300 | L. M Hook Protect Plate (1/8") ¥ Baa(u Al 1/87) 1
M-51 13-051A-5300 | L=7. M7 | Hook Protect Plate (1/8") Z RIP(AHE 1/8) 1
L-7=KM-506-7S M-52__| 01-035A-5060 | L. L7 Needle Plate(1/8°) A(1/8") 1
M-7=KM-530-78 M-53 06-107A-5060 | L. L7 Feed Dog(1/87) FY(1/87) 1
L=KM-506 M-54 05-010A-5300 Presser Foot(1/8") X 7uH(1/87) 1
M=KM-530 M-55 01-035A-5300 | M. M7 Needle Plate(1/8") A2(1/87) 1
3=Common Part | | "M-56 06-138A-5300 | M. M-7 Feed Dog (1/87) H4(1/87) 1
*=Gauge Part M-57 91-011C-1230 Oil Tank 2k 1
M-58 | 44-011R-2350 Packing 20 egubz] w9 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Special Parts For <KM—506—-7N.KM—-530-7N>
<KM-506-7N. KM-530-7N> X§ 2= A

- i

—N625

s
=3
N-6-27 ~ g N-6-26

Ref.No. | Parts No. Note Name of Parts B o Q'ty "’:f:;‘_""’
N-1 01-035M-506N Model Mark(KM-506-7N) 2 o}x 1

N-2 01-040M-537N Model Mark({KM-530-7N) x4l np= 1

N-3 02-101A-537N Main Shaft F2(MP) L=431 1

N-5 02-003A-2350 Pulley *g] 1

N-6 12-0000-4701 Synchronizer Ass v A Az} A () 1

N-6-25 01-019P-2350 Guide Pin For Synchronizer PSRN | I i B (2)

N-6-26 | SC-0108-2350 Screw (M6) KZE Po] BEE(ME) | (2) N-6
N-6-27 | 01-020W-2350 Washer For Synchronizer Azg oA Az ol | (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Gauge Parts
HO|X] A

[KM-506 Series]

SunStar

Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot
Name of Parts
=z 5O . i
Gauge Size
(A-31) (D-42) (H-9)
178" (32mm) 01-035A-5060 06-107 A=5060 05-010A-5300
5/32" (4mm) 01-210A-5060 06-107 A=5060 05-111A-5300

3/16" (4.8mm)

01-310A-5060

06-107 A-5060

05-111A-5300

7/32" (5.6mm) 01-410A-5060 GP-011202-00 05-112A-3300
1747 (6.4mm) 01-036A-5060 GP-011202-00 05-112A-5300
3/8" (9.5mm) 01-510A-5060 GP-011202-00 05-112A-5300

5/64" (2mm)

01-110A-5060

OL-110A-5060

01-110A-5060

[KM-530 Series]

Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot
Name of Parts
== L4 i
Gauge Size
(A-32) (D-43) (H-9)
1787 (3.2mm) 01-035A-3300 06-138A-5300 05-010A-5300

5/327 (4mm)

0D1-111A-5300

06-138A-5300

05-111A-5300

/167 (4.8mm)

01-112A-5300

06-138A-5300

06-111A-5300

732" (56mm)

06-111A-5300

05-112A-5300

1/4" (6.4mm)

01-114A-5300

06-111A-5300

05-112A-5300

3/87 (9.5mm)

01-115A-5300

06-111A=5300

05-112A-5300

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





